## Moody County Commissioners - Tentative Agenda Meeting Location: Moody County Courthouse: Commissioners Room Tuesday, October 17, 2023

9:00 Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Approve Agenda Community Comments

Consent Agenda Items:

Minutes 10032023 10062023

Travel Request 10172023

## 9:05 Joint Board of Commissioner and Planning

Lots 1,2,& 3 of Hagel Addition in the N1/2 of Section 31, Township 108 N, Range 48, Moody County, South Dakota

Plat of Tract 1 of Nelsen Addition in the SW1/4 of Section 3, Township 105 N, Range 50, Moody County, South Dakota

9:15 Ken Prorok, 911 Coordinator - Grant, Invoice Over \$1000

9:30 Tawny Heinemann, Auditor – Expense and Revenue

9:35 Marty Skroch, Commission Assistant - Insurance, Christmas Holiday, Ambulance, Grant, Christmas Holiday

9:50 Executive Session – SDCL 1-25-2(1) Personnel

OTHER BUSINESS:

Warrants